February 8, 2023
Brad Berryman
Senior Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Susquehanna Nuclear, LLC
769 Salem Blvd., NUCSB3
Berwick, PA 18603
SUBJECT: SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2 –
INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT 05000387/2022004 AND

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.04 Corrective Action
Documents
AR-2022-02091, CR-1677914, CR-1729020, CR-2015-
10281, CR-2022-14186, CR-2022-14271
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR-2022-16356, CR-2022-16360, CR-2022-17566
Drawings  E106217, M-112
SH 1& 2
Unit 1 P&ID RHR Service Water  Revision 55
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-2022-13993, CR-2022-14032, CR-2022-14126, CR-
2022-14552, CR-2022-14950
Drawings  D107254, E-105 U1 4.16 KV Bus 1A D/G Generator Breaker Control, Sheet 1 Revision 26
Work Orders
2588246-0
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-2022-15444, CR-2021-00407, CR-2022-13405, CR-
2021-07877
Miscellaneous
Adverse Condition Monitoring and Contingency Plan for Unit
2 Unidentified Leakage
12/13/2022
71111.18 Engineering
Changes
2590060 Remove Penetration Seal from Penetration X-28-5-39 11/16/2022
71111.19 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-2022-15822
Work Orders
2044451, ERPM 2203452, ERPM 2381044, ERPM 2491534,
PCWO 2560994-0, PCWO 2593106-0, RTPM 2305642,
RTPM 2473029,
71111.22 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-2022-15964
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
AR-2021-13319, AR-2022-00377, AR-2022-00802, AR-2022-